

TITLE: SADDLE-STITCHED AND PERFECT-BOUND PUBLICATIONS														
TERM: FEB. 1, 2003 thru JAN. 31, 2004														
Page 01 of 01			P R O G R A M B 5 0 5 - S						N E W P R O G R A M					
MEDICARE PAYMENT ADVISORY COMMISSION (MedPAC)			BASIS OF		DISTRICT CREATIVE		I. P. I. GRAPHICS		MCDONALD & EUDY		PEAKE PRINTERS		REPRODUCTIONS, INC.	
PROGRAM B505-S (New Program)			AWARD		Upper Marlboro, MD		Upper Marlboro, MD		Temple Hills, Maryland		Cheverly, Maryland		Gaithersburg, Maryland	
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
<b>I PRINTING, BINDING, &amp; DISTRIBUTION:</b>														
<b>Saddle-Stitched Product:</b>														
<b>(a) Printing Text Pages in a Single Ink Color . . .</b>														
per page . . .														
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	56	30.00	1,680.00	20.00	1,120.00	11.00	616.00	60.00	3,360.00	12.50	700.00		
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	308	14.85	4,573.80	7.80	2,402.40	6.25	1,925.00	12.00	3,696.00	6.25	1,925.00		
<b>Perfect Bound Product:</b>														
<b>(b) Printing Text Pages in a Single Ink Color . . .</b>														
per page . . .														
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	140	30.00	4,200.00	20.00	2,800.00	8.00	1,120.00	40.00	5,600.00	12.00	1,680.00		
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	770	14.85	11,434.50	8.25	6,352.50	5.75	4,427.50	12.40	9,548.00	5.75	4,427.50		
<b>(c) Printing Cover Pages 1 and 4 in Two Ink Colors, and Cover Pages 2 and 3 in Black. Price includes the cost of Hinge Scoring . . .</b>														
per complete cover . . .														
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	4	310.00	1,240.00	500.00	2,000.00	300.00	1,200.00	823.00	3,292.00	275.00	1,100.00		
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	22	96.00	2,112.00	160.00	3,520.00	185.00	4,070.00	154.00	3,388.00	185.00	4,070.00		
<b>(d) Creating PDF Files of Sections of the Publication (Table of Contents, Chapters, Appendix, etc.).....per file-----</b>														
		24	40.00	960.00	50.00	1,200.00	20.00	480.00	104.00	2,496.00	10.00	240.00		
<b>II PACKING &amp; DISTRIBUTION:</b>														
<b>(a) Packing and Sealing Shipping Containers...</b>														
	per container-----	22	NC	0.00	4.00	88.00	3.00	66.00	2.00	44.00	1.50	33.00		
<b>(b) Inserting Single Copies into Kraft Envelope...</b>														
	each envelope-----	19200	0.16	3,072.00	0.20	3,840.00	0.23	4,416.00	1.00	19,200.00	0.45	8,640.00		
<b>CONTRACTOR TOTALS</b>						\$29,272.30		\$23,322.90		\$18,320.50		\$50,624.00		\$22,815.50
<b>DISCOUNT</b>				2.00%		\$585.45	5.00%	\$1,166.15	1.00%	\$183.21	1.00%	\$506.24	0.50%	\$114.08
<b>DISCOUNTED TOTALS</b>						\$28,686.85		\$22,156.75		\$18,137.29		\$50,117.76		\$22,701.42
AWARDED														